

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/203/2008  
IA NO: GA/3/2009(Old No:GA/1363/2009)

DALHOUSIE PROPERTIES LTD.  
VS  
ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LTD.

BEFORE:  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY  
Date: 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

Appearance :  
Mr. Raja Mantosh, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- Let the matter be released from the list of this Court on  
personal ground.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)