

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/203/2008
IA NO: GA/3/2009(Old No: GA/1363/2009)

DALHOUSIE PROPERTIES LTD.
VS
ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 31st March, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Raja Mantosh, Adv.
Ms. Smruti Rekha Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

1. Let this matter appear on 24th April, 2026.
2. Learned Advocate shall take necessary steps in the meantime.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

gb.