

ORDER

OD-10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/203/2008
IA NO: GA/3/2009(Old No:GA/1363/2009)
DALHOUSIE PROPERTIES LTD.
VS
ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LTD.

BEFORE :

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date: 21st August, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Raja Mantosh, Adv.
Ms. S. Rekha Das, Adv.
Mr. Binoy Kumar Singh, Adv.
...For the Petitioner

The Court:- Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

Let the Judges Brief of Documents filed be kept with the record.

Let this matter appear "For Hearing" on 25th September, 2026. The
Learned Advocate appearing for the defendant be intimated.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

JM